Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101834878 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the auached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 28-01 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Interactine Communications Ameritech Corporation International Inc. Address: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No Execution Date: March 12, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,896,481 \$ 1,895,322 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address 250 Williams St. Ste MIDO 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: 60 (Q10 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Statement and signature. copy of the original document. Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mair tocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/05/2001 TDIAZ1

02 FC:482

00000118 1896481

40.00

40.00 Q 25.00 Q

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0544

## SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ameritech Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business 30 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, (hereinafter "Assignor"), adopted, used, and is using the services marks listed below (hereinafter collectively, "the Marks") in connection with the services also identified below and is the record owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations also identified below (collectively, the "Registrations"):

Service Mark	Registration No.	Services
COINSAVER	1,895,322	Telephone calling card services, namely, a program enabling customers to use pay telephone without inserting coins therein through the advance purchase of debit cards.
COINSAVER & Design	1,896,481	Telephone calling card services, namely a program enabling customers to use pay telephones without inserting coins therein through the advance purchase of debit cards.

WHEREAS, Interactive Communications International, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with a principal place of business at 250 Williams Street, Suite M100, Atlanta, Georgia 30303, (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the Registrations and is desirous of making said acquisition of record.

[Signature on next page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0545 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and does hereby sell to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the Registrations and all causes of action relating thereto.

AMERITECH CORPORATION

By:

Donald E. Kiernan

Executive Vice President & CFO

Effective Date: March 12, 2001

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 12th day of March, 2001,

by Don Kiernan.

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/28/2001

My Commission Expires: August 14,2002

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 14, 2002

LISA STUART

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0546